Divison 1
Trowbridge 2
Purton
Chippenham 2
Swindon 2
Malmesbury
Marlborough
Bear Flat
Calne
Swindon NALGO
Devizes

Bounce Consistency

Chippenham 2
Trowbridge 2
Purton
Malmesbury
Swindon 2
Marlborough
Devizes

Calne

Bear Flat
Swindon NALGO

Bounce Quality

Trowbridge 2
Purton
Chippenham 2
Malmesbury
Swindon 2
Marlborough
Calne

Bear Flat
Swindon NALGO
Devizes

12151616 17 19
131416161617 19
141414141617 19

13131414141516 16 19

71213161620

111212121316 16 16

7891414151620
8912131418
9910131516
8912131315

3444445
344445
3344445
234445
333444444
23333344
122344
123334
11233345
122334

444445
3334444
3334444
133445
333333445
23333344
223344
12233345
222344
123334

16.0
15.8
15.0
14.6
14.2
135
12.7
12.0
11.8
11.8

4.0
4.0
3.8
3.8
3.7
3.2
2.8
2.8
2.7
25

4.0
3.6
3.6
3.5
3.3
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.8
2.8

How it Plays

Trowbridge 2
Purton
Chippenham 2
Malmesbury
Swindon 2
Marlborough
Bear Flat
Swindon NALGO
Devizes

Calne

Outfield

Purton

Bear Flat
Swindon 2
Chippenham 2
Marlborough
Swindon NALGO
Calne
Trowbridge 2
Devizes
Malmesbury

Marks Given

Calne
Malmesbury
Swindon 2

Purton
Marlborough
Swindon NALGO
Trowbridge 2
Devizes

Bear Flat
Chippenham 2

344445
3344455
3344445
334445
333334445
23333444
12234445
122344
123334
123335

4444555
24444555
344444555
2344555
33344555
334455
334445
234445
333445
123445

4.0
4.0
3.8
3.8
3.4
33
3.2
2.8
2.8
28

4.4
4.3
4.3
4.2
4.0
4.0
3.8
3.8
3.5
3.2

16.2
152
14.8
145
14.4
14.3
132
13.0
12.0
11.0



Division 2
Warminster 2

Erlestoke

Goatacre 2

Marshfield 2

Nationwide House
Biddestone 2

Burbage & Easton Royal 2
Box

Swindon United Churches
Bradford-on-Avon

Bounce Consistency

Warminster 2

Erlestoke

Goatacre 2

Marshfield 2

Nationwide House
Biddestone 2

Burbage & Easton Royal 2
Box

Swindon United Churches
Bradford-on-Avon

Bounce Quality

Warminster 2

Erlestoke

Goatacre 2

Nationwide House
Biddestone 2

Box

Marshfield 2

Burbage & Easton Royal 2
Swindon United Churches
Bradford-on-Avon

121617191920 20
141516171717 20 20
131616171819
121214141920 20
111414151516 16 17
121213151617 1719
9121314161717 20
121213151516 18
1212121313131416 17
911131315

3455555
34444455
344445
3333555
33344444
33344445
23334445
2333445
333333344
22333

3445555
44444555
344445
33444444
33344445
3334444
3333455
23334445
333333344
33334

18.2
17.0
16.8
15.8
15.0
15.0
14.8
14.2
13.3
12.3

4.8
4.2
4.0
3.8
3.7
3.7
35
3.4
31
2.7

4.6
4.3
4.0
3.8
3.7
3.6
3.6
3.5
3.1
3.0

How it Plays

Warminster 2

Goatacre 2

Marshfield 2

Erlestoke

Box

Nationwide House
Biddestone 2

Burbage & Easton Royal 2
Swindon United Churches
Bradford-on-Avon

Outfield

Erlestoke

Burbage & Easton Royal 2
Goatacre 2

Warminster 2

Marshfield 2

Swindon United Churches
Bradford-on-Avon
Biddestone 2

Nationwide House

Box

Marks Given

Burbage & Easton Royal 2
Nationwide House
Marshfield 2

Erlestoke

Goatacre 2

Biddestone 2

Swindon United Churches
Box

Warminster 2
Bradford-on-Avon

3445555
344455
3344555
44444455
3344455
33444444
33344455
33334445
333333344
23334

33445555
23445555
444455
3444455
3344555
333444455
23444
33344445
23334455
3333444

4.6
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.0
38
3.8
35
31
3.0

4.3
4.3
4.2
4.2
4.2
39
3.7
3.7
3.7
34

17.6
17.6
16.2
15.6
154
15.0
14.8
14.0
135
13.0



Division 3
Royal Wootton Bassett 2
Potterne 3
Melksham
Combe Down
Great Bedwyn
Devizes 2
Chippenham 3
White Horse
Wanborough
Swindon 3

Bounce Consistency

Royal Wootton Bassett 2
Potterne 3

Melksham

Combe Down

Great Bedwyn
Chippenham 3
Wanborough

Devizes 2

White Horse

Swindon 3

Bounce Quality

Royal Wootton Bassett 2
Potterne 3

Melksham

Combe Down

Devizes 2

Great Bedwyn
Chippenham 3
Wanborough

White Horse

Swindon 3

12161616 17192020 20

161616161719 19 20
141516 16 16 19 20 20
101516171719
111213141516 16 18
1313141414151520
121212 141417
812121315
881113141516
571212121314

344455555
44444555
44444555
144444
33344444
333344
1233444
33333345
23333
1133334

344445555
44444555
44444555
234445
33344445
33334445
333344
2233444
23334
1233333

17.7
17.2
17.0
16.2
14.3
14.2
13.0
12.3
12.2
11.2

4.6
4.3
4.3
4.0
3.7
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.0
26

4.4
4.3
4.3
3.8
3.7
3.5
3.2
3.2
3.0
2.8

How it Plays

Royal Wootton Bassett 2
Potterne 3

Melksham

Combe Down

Devizes 2

Great Bedwyn
Chippenham 3
Wanborough

White Horse

Swindon 3

Outfield

Combe Down

Royal Wootton Bassett 2
Potterne 3

Melksham

Devizes 2

Great Bedwyn

White Horse
Chippenham 3

Swindon 3

Wanborough

Marks Given

White Horse

Swindon 3

Potterne 3

Melksham

Wanborough

Great Bedwyn
Chippenham 3

Combe Down

Devizes 2

Royal Wootton Bassett 2

344445555
44444555
34444555
244445
33344445
33334445
333444
2234445
23334
1233334

445555
334445555
44444455
33444455
33444445
23344444
23344
233345
2233334
2223333

4.4
4.3
4.3
4.0
3.7
35
35
3.4
3.0
28

4.8
4.3
4.2
4.0
38
3.7
3.3
3.2
28
26

17.8
16.8
15.8
154
15.0
14.6
14.0
135
13.0
12.3



Divison 4
Hinton Charterhouse 2
Wingley 2

Purton 2

Bishops Cannings
Sherston Magna
Beehive Southwick
Christian Malford
Marlborough 2
Keevil

Corsham 3

Bounce Consistency

Hinton Charterhouse 2
Purton 2

Windey 2

Sherston Magna
Beehive Southwick
Marlborough 2
Bishops Cannings
Keevil

Christian Mdford
Corsham 3

Bounce Quality

Hinton Charterhouse 2
Windey 2

Purton 2

Bishops Cannings
Beehive Southwick
Sherston Magna
Christian Mdford
Keevil

Marlborough 2
Corsham 3

121517191920
121616 16 16 20 20

121414151516 20 20

121313161617 19
101313151616 20
1112141718

121212141416 16 20

121213131416 18
0121213141515
37791010121213

344555
33444455
3344455
3344445
23445
3334445
3334445
0333444
23333445
012222333

344455
3444455
33444455
3334455
33355
3333445
33333445
0333344
3333345
011222333

175
16.8
15.7
15.0
14.6
143
14.0
13.6
132

9.6

4.5
4.0
4.0
3.8
3.7
3.6
3.6
3.4
33
21

4.2
4.2
4.0
3.8
3.7
3.4
3.3
3.2
3.2
20

How it Plays

Beehive Southwick
Hinton Charterhouse 2
Windey 2

Purton 2

Christian Malford
Bishops Cannings
Sherston Magna
Keevil

Marlborough 2
Corsham 3

Outfield

Windey 2

Hinton Charterhouse 2
Christian Maford
Purton 2

Bishops Cannings
Sherston Magna
Marlborough 2
Corsham 3

Keevil

Beehive Southwick

Marks Given

Marlborough 2
Christian Malford
Corsham 3

Hinton Charterhouse 2
Bishops Cannings
Sherston Magna
Keevil

Purton 2

Windley 2

Beehive Southwick

34555
344555
3444455
33344455
33344445
3334445
3334445
0333444
3333344
022223333

3444555
334555
33444445
33344455
3344445
1344445
2344444
223333444
0333334
22333

4.7
4.5
4.2
3.8
3.7
3.6
3.6
3.4
32
24

4.4
4.2
3.8
3.8
38
38
3.8
31
3.0
2.7

18.3
16.2
15.7
15.6
14.6
144
14.0
13.4
13.2
119



Divison 5
Westbury 2

Spye Park

Wilcot

Heytesbury & Sutton Veny
Ramsbury

Avebury 2
Beckington

Coastal Cobras
Swindon NALGO 2
Wroughton Wranglers

Bounce Consistency

Wilcot

Westbury 2

Spye Park

Ramsbury

Heytesbury & Sutton Veny
Avebury 2

Coastal Cobras
Beckington

Swindon NALGO 2
Wroughton Wranglers

Bounce Quality

Westbury 2

Spye Park

Wilcot

Ramsbury

Heytesbury & Sutton Veny
Avebury 2

Beckington

Coastal Cobras

Swindon NALGO 2
Wroughton Wranglers

1216171820 20 20
151616 16 16 16 20 20
131314162020
101414151617 18

912161618

121212141416 20
101112121414 16
7111212131516
8881012121213 17

01101315

344555
3444555
34444455
13444
2334444
3334445
2333444
2333344
122233334
00334

3445555
44444455
333455
23444
2334445
3333445
2333344
2233344
222233334
01234

18.2
16.7
15.8
152
147
13.6
12.6
12.6
10.7

8.0

4.5
4.4
4.2
3.7
3.6
3.6
3.4
3.2
2.6
20

4.6
4.2
3.8
3.7
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.0
2.6
20

How it Plays

Westbury 2

Wilcot

Spye Park

Ramsbury

Heytesbury & Sutton Veny
Avebury 2

Beckington

Coastal Cobras

Swindon NALGO 2
Wroughton Wranglers

Outfield

Westbury 2

Heytesbury & Sutton Veny
Spye Park

Ramsbury

Wilcot

Beckington

Avebury 2

Coastal Cobras

Swindon NALGO 2
Wroughton Wranglers

Marks Given

Wroughton Wranglers
Swindon NALGO 2
Wilcot

Avebury 2

Coastal Cobras
Beckington

Spye Park

Westbury 2

Ramsbury

Heytesbury & Sutton Veny

3444555
344455
44444455
23445
3334445
3333445
2333344
2333344
222333334
00244

3455555
3444455
44444455
34445
134455
2333444
3333345
1233344
223333345
00333

4.4
4.2
4.2
3.7
3.6
34
3.2
32
2.7
20

4.8
4.2
4.2
4.0
4.0
34
3.2
3.0
3.0
20

18.2
15.5
152
14.4
14.4
13.8
12.2
12.2
12.0
11.2



Division 6
Allington

Goatacre 3

Cane?2

Bathford
Bradford-on-Avon 2
Blunsdon
Chippenham 4
Shrivenham
Swindon Super Strikers
Swindon 4

Bounce Consistency

Allington

Goatacre 3

Blunsdon

Bathford
Bradford-on-Avon 2
Chippenham 4

Cane?2

Shrivenham

Swindon Super Strikers
Swindon 4

Bounce Quality

Allington

Goatacre 3

Blunsdon

Bathford

Cane?2
Bradford-on-Avon 2
Swindon Super Strikers
Chippenham 4
Swindon 4

Shrivenham

71515202020
121515161820 20
121316161720
121415161616 20

121314151516 1617 17

7121314151519
1212131313141516
101112121416 20
48813151717
561112131515

244555
3444455
2344445
3344445
233334444
33333444
333345
2333345
1223445
1133344

244555
3444555
3344445
3344445
334445
333444444
1224444
33333344
1133344
2223345

175
16.8
155
154
151
13.8
133
13.0
12.2
114

4.5
4.2
3.8
3.8
34
33
3.2
3.2
3.0
28

4.5
44
3.8
3.8
38
3.7
3.2
3.2
28
2.8

How it Plays

Allington

Goatacre 3

Blunsdon

Bathford

Cdne?2
Bradford-on-Avon 2
Chippenham 4
Shrivenham

Swindon Super Strikers
Swindon 4

Outfield

Cdne?2
Bradford-on-Avon 2
Allington

Shrivenham

Bathford

Goatacre 3
Chippenham 4
Swindon Super Strikers
Swindon 4

Blunsdon

Marks Given

Swindon Super Strikers
Swindon 4

Blunsdon

Chippenham 4
Shrivenham

Allington

Bathford

Cdne?2

Goatacre 3
Bradford-on-Avon 2

244555
3444555
2344445
3344445
334445
333344445
33333444
2333345
1223444
1233344

345555
344445555
133555
3344455
3344455
3334455
33333445
1223345
2223334
0123334

4.5
4.4
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.6
33
32
3.0
3.0

4.8
4.4
4.0
4.0
4.0
38
3.3
2.8
2.6
24

17.3
16.2
15.8
14.8
14.6
14.5
132
13.0
12.8

8.0



Division 7 East

Royal Wootton Bassett 3
Swindon 5

Goatacre 4

Burbage & Easton Roya 3
Wanborough 2
Marlborough 4

Avebury 3

Swindon Super Strikers 2
Marlborough 3

Royal Wootton Bassett 4

Bounce Consistency

Goatacre 4

Swindon 5

Royal Wootton Bassett 3
Avebury 3

Marlborough 4

Burbage & Easton Royal 3
Wanborough 2

Swindon Super Strikers 2
Marlborough 3

Royal Wootton Bassett 4

Bounce Quality

Marlborough 4

Goatacre 4

Burbage & Easton Roya 3
Swindon 5

Royal Wootton Bassett 3
Avebury 3

Wanborough 2

Swindon Super Strikers 2
Marlborough 3

Royal Wootton Bassett 4

141616161617 17 20
1314161616 19 20
121316171720
91416161717
1214141516 19
101314151516
121313131616 16
111212151516
791213151520

334555
3444455
44444445
3344444
334444
234444
334445
333444
1233445

344444
334455
244444
3344455
34444445
3334444
333445
333444
1233445

16.3
16.2
15.8
15.8
14.8
14.2
14.2
135
12.8

0.0

4.2
4.2
4.0
3.8
38
38
3.8
35
3.2
0.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.6
35
35
3.2
0.0

How it Plays

Marlborough 4

Royal Wootton Bassett 3
Swindon 5

Goatacre 4

Burbage & Easton Royal 3
Wanborough 2

Swindon Super Strikers 2
Avebury 3

Marlborough 3

Royal Wootton Bassett 4

Outfield

Royal Wootton Bassett 3
Burbage & Easton Royal 3
Swindon 5

Goatacre 4

Wanborough 2

Avebury 3

Marlborough 3

Swindon Super Strikers 2
Marlborough 4

Royal Wootton Bassett 4

Marks Given

Royal Wootton Bassett 4
Marlborough 4

Swindon Super Strikers 2
Avebury 3

Burbage & Easton Royal 3
Swindon 5

Marlborough 3

Royal Wootton Bassett 3
Wanborough 2

Goatacre 4

344444
34444445
3344455
334445
234444
334445
333444
3333444
1233445

44444555
344455
4444445
334445
334444
2334444
3333445
233334
122334

4.0
4.0
4.0
3.8
3.8
38
35
3.4
32
0.0

4.3
4.2
4.0
3.8
38
3.6
3.4
3.0
25
0.0

20.0
17.2
16.6
16.5
155
15.3
14.5
13.8
134
12.8



Division 7 West

Malmesbury 2

Box 2

Windey 3

Lacock

Marshfield 3
Potterne 4

Beehive Southwick 2
Chippenham 5
Trowbridge 3
Biddestone 3

Bounce Consistency

Malmesbury 2

Box 2

Lacock

Beehive Southwick 2
Chippenham 5
Potterne 4

Windey 3
Trowbridge 3
Marshfield 3
Biddestone 3

Bounce Quality

Malmesbury 2

Box 2

Chippenham 5
Potterne 4

Lacock

Windey 3
Marshfield 3
Beehive Southwick 2
Biddestone 3
Trowbridge 3

12151516 16 16 18 20
131415161616 16 16

891314151617 17
111212151516 16
101212131316 16
9101113151619

59121314141516

121212121214 1515

41112121314
1011121213

34444455
33444444
2334444
22334444
33333445
1233445
22333444
133334
2233344
22333

34444455
33444444
33334444
2333445
3333444
22334444
3333344
13333344
23333
123334

16.0
155
14.0
14.0
132
13.0
12.8
12.8
12.0
11.7

4.2
38
3.6
3.3
33
3.2
3.2
3.0
3.0
2.7

4.2
3.8
35
3.4
34
3.3
3.2
3.2
3.0
2.8

How it Plays

Box 2

Malmesbury 2
Potterne 4

Lacock

Marshfield 3
Wingley 3

Beehive Southwick 2
Chippenham 5
Trowbridge 3
Biddestone 3

Outfield

Windey 3

Box 2

Malmesbury 2
Lacock

Marshfield 3
Biddestone 3
Potterne 4
Trowbridge 3
Beehive Southwick 2
Chippenham 5

Marks Given

Trowbridge 3
Windey 3

Potterne 4

Beehive Southwick 2
Marshfield 3
Biddestone 3

Box 2

Chippenham 5
Lacock

Malmesbury 2

44444444
34444445
3333445
3333444
2333444
12334444
12334444
33333344
133334
23333

33444555
33444444
33344445
3334444
3334444
33344
2233444
133333
12333344
22333333

4.0
4.0
34
3.4
3.4
33
33
32
3.0
3.0

4.2
3.8
3.7
3.6
3.6
3.3
3.2
3.0
3.0
28

15.2
14.6
14.3
13.8
13.7
134
132
12.8
12.8
12.0



Division 8 West

Windey 4
Trowbridge 4
Spye Park 2
Warminster 3
Bathford 2
Allington 2
Melksham 2
Corsham 4
Calne3
Cane4
Chippenham 6
Devizes 3
Lacock 2
Melksham 3

Bounce Consistency

Windey 4
Trowbridge 4
Corsham 4
Spye Park 2
Bathford 2
Warminster 3
Allington 2
Chippenham 6
Melksham 2
Calne3
Devizes 3
Cane4
Lacock 2
Melksham 3

Bounce Quality

Windey 4
Trowbridge 4
Corsham 4
Spye Park 2
Warminster 3
Bathford 2
Allington 2
Cane3
Chippenham 6
Melksham 2
Cane4
Devizes 3
Melksham 3
Lacock 2

9121616202020

12161717 17
16

1415151515151516
1414151516 16
12121415151516 18 20
12121516 16 16

1214141515

1212131515151516

8121616

111214151517
121212151517
121212131416

10121316

3344555
34444
34444

4

344444
44444444
333444455
334444
234444
33344444
333444
1344
333344
2334

2344555
34444
34444

4
44444444
334444
333444445
33344444
333444
333444
3344
333444
3334
333334

16.8

15.0

How it Plays

Windey 4
Trowbridge 4
Spye Park 2
Warminster 3
Bathford 2
Allington 2
Melksham 2
Calne3
Corsham 4
Melksham 3
Chippenham 6
Devizes 3
Calne4
Lacock 2

Outfield

Trowbridge 4
Windey 4
Spye Park 2
Melksham 2
Bathford 2
Lacock 2
Cane4
Allington 2
Calne3
Chippenham 6
Warminster 3
Corsham 4
Devizes 3
Melksham 3

Marks Given

Allington 2
Lacock 2
Cane3
Chippenham 6
Spye Park 2
Corsham 4
Melksham 2
Bathford 2
Devizes 3
Warminster 3
Trowbridge 4
Melksham 3
Windley 4
Cdne4

2344555
34444

4
44444444
344444
334444455
334444
33344444
33444
3344
333444
333444
3344
333334

34555
2344555
4

344444
334444
333444
1344
333334445
23333444
233345
23333334
23333
333335
2244

17.0
15.7
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.8
14.8
14.8
14.8
14.5
14.0
13.7
13.0
12.8



